
1st 2.527 1ST 22 13TH 51

2nd 2.783 2ND 31 14th 52

3rd 2.833 3RD 36 15th 58

4th 2.928 4TH 36 16th 59

5th 2.990 5TH 37 17th 62

6TH 39 18th 65

7TH 39 19th 66

1st 376 8TH 41 20th 71

2nd 371 9TH 41

3rd 367 10TH 42

4th 366 11th 43 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 363 12th 47 30

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 David Ferguson Y 3.533 3.789 3.661 18 174 180 354 12 1 18 18 19 11 66 19 0

102  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

103 Terry Balding Y 2.551 4.088 3.319 10 187 179 366 4 5 3 3 23 12 41 9 0

104 David Cook Y 3.883 3.731 3.807 22 184 152 336 22 2 21 7 17 26 71 20 0

105 Gene Ford Y 2.828 2.737 2.783 2 184 169 353 13 2 9 5 2 20 36 3 3

106 Dave Hilgedick Y 4.820 4.370 4.595 26 162 167 329 24 2 27 24 27 24 102 27 0

107 Dan Forehand Y 3.530 3.939 3.735 20 176 146 322 25 2 17 16 20 27 80 23 0

108 Andy Ferguson Y 4.163 3.226 3.694 19 172 185 357 10 4 23 19 5 5 52 14 0

109  Y 4.790 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 26 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

110 Matt Mamminga Y 2.570 3.285 2.928 4 181 167 348 15 5 4 9 8 22 43 11 0

111 Rebecca Corder Y F 4.115 DQ DQ DQ 159 DQ DQ DQ 2 22 25 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

112  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

113  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

114 Tom Esser Y 3.151 3.788 3.469 13 184 187 371 2 5 11 6 18 4 39 7 0

115  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

203 David Lockman Y 2.781 3.469 3.125 8 191 171 362 6 6 8 1 11 19 39 6 0

204 Gaylon Bryeans Y 2.300 2.755 2.527 1 170 176 346 17 1 2 21 3 15 41 8 0

205 James Remmel Y R 2.902 2.765 2.833 3 174 184 358 9 6 10 17 4 6 37 5 1

206 Carroll Lance Y 2.748 3.307 3.027 7 183 184 367 3 7 7 8 9 7 31 2 4

207 Steve Wilson Y 2.286 3.695 2.990 5 189 187 376 1 6 1 2 16 3 22 1 5

208 DJ Thomas Y 3.332 3.961 3.647 17 177 138 315 27 3 14 14 22 28 78 21 0

209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

210 Ron Boyd Y DQ 3.940 DQ DQ DQ 183 DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 21 8 DQ DQ 0

211 Wayne Corder Y 4.535 4.883 4.709 27 172 161 333 23 2 25 20 28 25 98 26 0

212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

213 Larry Averitt Y 4.860 4.098 4.479 25 169 172 341 21 2 28 22 25 18 93 25 0

214 Joe Panici Y 3.198 3.232 3.215 9 185 178 363 5 6 13 4 6 13 36 4 2

215  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

301 Jeff Conover Y 4.224 3.574 3.899 24 159 187 346 18 2 24 26 13 2 65 18 0

302 Dan Hullinger Y 3.452 3.663 3.557 15 177 177 354 11 3 15 15 15 14 59 16 0

303 Rory Jacobs Y J 2.732 3.285 3.009 6 179 173 352 14 1 6 12 7 17 42 10 0

304 Kent Sickmeyer Y 3.535 3.335 3.435 12 181 167 348 16 2 19 10 10 23 62 17 0

305 Matt Koohy Y R 3.667 3.624 3.646 16 150 169 319 26 2 20 28 14 21 83 24 0

306 John Ross Y 2.691 4.329 3.510 14 180 182 362 7 5 5 11 26 9 51 13 0

307 Allan Carmichael Y 3.165 3.560 3.363 11 178 181 359 8 3 12 13 12 10 47 12 0

308 Charles Siebert Y 3.478 4.093 3.785 21 166 175 341 20 2 16 23 24 16 79 22 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

313  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

314 Fred Thruman Y 5.083 2.635 3.859 23 154 188 342 19 2 29 27 1 1 58 15 0

315 John Dunkman Y 10.170 7.206 8.688 28 104 133 237 28 0 30 29 29 29 117 28 0

Gaylon Bryeans

Gene Ford

James Remmel

Matt Mamminga

Steve Wilson

Steve Wilson

Tom Esser

Carroll Lance

Terry Balding

Joe Panici

Jeff Conover

Steve Wilson

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

John Ross

Andy Ferguson

Fred Thruman

Dan Hullinger

Kent Sickmeyer

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
Vapor Trail Valley LLC.   Spickard MO

Two Gun Overall Results

6/24/2017

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

Allan Carmichael

David Ferguson

David Cook

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     

X-count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Tom Esser

Gaylon Bryeans

Terry Balding

Rory Jacobs

Matt Mamminga

Carroll Lance

Gene Ford

Joe Panici

James Remmel

David Lockman

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank



1ST 191 1ST 2.286 1ST
2ND 189 2nd 2.300 2ND
3RD 187 3rd 2.551 3RD
4TH 185 4th 2.570 4TH
5TH 184 5th 2.691 5TH
6TH 184 6th 2.732 6TH
7TH 184 7th 2.748 7TH
8TH 183 8th 2.781 8TH
9TH 181 9th 2.828 9TH

10TH 181 10th 2.902 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.618 3 1ST 1.427 13th
2ND 50 1.672 2 2nd 1.578
3RD 50 2.014 1 3rd 1.597 31

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 101 41 3.260 46 3.975 44 4.051 43 2.845 174 18 0 3.533 18 36 19 0

2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 Y 103 46 1 4.100 49 1.578 44 2.930 48 1.597 187 3 1 2.551 3 6 2 3 3 6

4 Y 104 47 5.760 47 1 3.373 47 1 3.376 43 3.024 184 7 2 3.883 21 28 15 0 0

5 Y 105 46 2.236 45 1 3.636 47 2.813 46 2.626 184 5 1 2.828 9 14 5 1 0 1

6 Y 106 38 4.756 37 4.632 46 1 3.508 41 6.385 162 24 1 4.820 27 51 27 0

7 Y 107 44 2.412 45 1 3.091 43 5.222 44 1 3.395 176 16 2 3.530 17 33 18 0

8 Y 108 44 3.181 45 3.296 38 5.030 45 1 5.143 172 19 1 4.163 23 42 21 0

9 Y 109 DQ 33 5.626 41 5.988 43 2.756 DQ DQ 0 4.790 26 DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 39 2.669 50 2 1.672 47 3.521 45 2.419 181 9 2 2.570 4 13 4 0 2 2

11 Y 111 F 38 6.124 36 2.441 38 4.701 47 3.194 159 25 0 4.115 22 47 23 0

12 N 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 Y 114 47 2.131 44 3.174 48 1 3.444 45 1 3.853 184 6 2 3.151 11 17 8 0 0

15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 Y 203 47 2.772 48 1 2.810 47 3 3.469 49 1 2.072 191 1 5 2.781 8 9 3 5 0 5

19 Y 204 45 1.999 42 2.843 41 2.345 42 2.011 170 21 0 2.300 2 23 11 4 4

20 Y 205 R 47 2 2.922 46 2.001 41 2.642 40 4.041 174 17 2 2.902 10 27 13 0 0

21 Y 206 48 3 2.589 42 2.459 50 1 2.014 43 3.931 183 8 4 2.748 7 15 6 0 0 0

22 Y 207 50 3 1.618 41 1.835 48 3.234 50 1 2.456 189 2 4 2.286 1 3 1 4 5 9

23 Y 208 49 2 3.828 42 2.362 41 4.337 45 2.802 177 14 2 3.332 14 28 14 0

24 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 210 46 3.681 DQ DQ 48 2 2.404 43 2.143 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 Y 211 45 1 5.465 44 1 4.914 45 3.090 38 4.671 172 20 2 4.535 25 45 22 0

27 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 Y 213 42 1 3.812 42 4.574 43 5.419 42 5.636 169 22 1 4.860 28 50 26 0

29 Y 214 49 3 2.832 43 3.157 45 1 3.790 48 3.014 185 4 4 3.198 13 17 9 2 2

30 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 Y 301 40 5.360 42 2.608 30 4.987 47 3.939 159 26 0 4.224 24 50 25 0

32 Y 302 41 5.066 48 1 1.670 46 1 2.506 42 4.566 177 15 2 3.452 15 30 17 0

33 Y 303 J 42 2.741 49 1 1.427 44 3.156 44 3.605 179 12 1 2.732 6 18 10 0 0

34 Y 304 48 3.367 42 3.904 44 1 4.282 47 1 2.588 181 10 2 3.535 19 29 16 0 0

35 Y 305 R 42 4.758 36 3.197 34 2.836 38 3.877 150 28 0 3.667 20 48 24 0

36 Y 306 49 2 2.670 42 3.051 43 2.621 46 2.421 180 11 2 2.691 5 16 7 1 1

37 Y 307 35 4.253 47 3.237 47 1 3.391 49 1.780 178 13 1 3.165 12 25 12 0

38 Y 308 34 5.258 44 3.447 42 1.831 46 2 3.376 166 23 2 3.478 16 39 20 0

39 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 Y 314 31 4.034 46 4.248 41 4.106 36 7.942 154 27 0 5.083 29 56 28 0

45 Y 315 13 8.575 35 10.267 25 10.972 31 10.866 104 29 0 10.170 30 59 29 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Steve Wilson
Terry Balding

David Lockman
Matt Mamminga

Gene Ford

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Carroll Lance
John Ross
Tom Esser

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

David Lockman

Joe Panici
Gene Ford
Tom Esser
David Cook

Carroll Lance

49
49
48

Rory Jacobs
Terry Balding
Terry Balding

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

John Ross
Rory Jacobs

James Remmel

Matt Mamminga

Carroll Lance

Steve Wilson
Matt Mamminga

Carroll Lance

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

6/24/2017

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Vapor Trail Valley LLC.   Spickard MO

David Lockman
Steve Wilson

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Terry Balding

Steve Wilson
Gaylon Bryeans

Terry Balding

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Gene Ford Joe Panici
Rory Jacobs

Gaylon Bryeans
Allan Carmichael
James Remmel

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Matt Mamminga
Kent Sickmeyer

 

Competitor

Tom Esser

 

 

Dan Forehand

Andy Ferguson

Vince Donze

Matt Mamminga

Rebecca Corder

 

Terry Balding

David Cook

Gene Ford

Dave Hilgedick

David Ferguson

 

Steve Wilson

DJ Thomas

 

Ron Boyd

Wayne Corder

 

David Lockman

Gaylon Bryeans

James Remmel

Carroll Lance

 

Fred Thruman

John Dunkman

 

 

Allan Carmichael

Charles Siebert

 

 

Dan Hullinger

Rory Jacobs

Kent Sickmeyer

Matt Koohy

John Ross

 

Larry Averitt

Joe Panici

 

Jeff Conover

3
6
9

13
14
15
16
17
17
18
23
25
27



1ST 188 1ST 2.635 1ST
2ND 187 2nd 2.737 2ND
3RD 187 3rd 2.755 3RD
4TH 187 4th 2.765 4TH
5TH 185 5th 3.226 5TH
6TH 184 6th 3.232 6TH
7TH 184 7th 3.285 7TH
8TH 183 8th 3.285 8TH
9TH 182 9th 3.307 9TH

10TH 181 10th 3.335 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.385 1 1ST 1.415 13th
2nd 49 1.917 1 2ND 1.797
3rd 49 2.211 2 3RD 1.917 30

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 101 42 4.538 43 4.730 49 1 2.607 46 3.280 180 11 1 3.789 19 30 17 0

2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 Y 103 46 3.703 42 1 3.512 46 1 3.125 45 2 6.010 179 12 4 4.088 23 35 20 0

4 Y 104 49 3.737 12 4.826 47 3.781 44 2.580 152 26 0 3.731 17 43 23 0

5 Y 105 48 1 1.980 41 2.284 38 2.647 42 4.038 169 20 1 2.737 2 22 9 4 4

6 Y 106 39 4.983 40 2.553 43 3.553 45 1 6.389 167 24 1 4.370 27 51 27 0

7 Y 107 42 5.104 33 4.008 43 2.072 28 4.573 146 27 0 3.939 20 47 25 0

8 Y 108 43 5.136 46 2.299 50 1 2.385 46 2 3.085 185 5 3 3.226 5 10 3 1 1 2

9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 46 2.758 25 3.960 48 3 2.938 48 3.485 167 22 3 3.285 8 30 15 0 0

11 Y 111 F DQ DQ 44 5.595 43 3.991 47 2 2.950 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 Y 114 44 1 5.051 48 3.119 49 1 1.917 46 1 5.064 187 4 3 3.788 18 22 11 2 2

15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 Y 203 46 1 4.304 39 4.223 45 2.222 41 3.125 171 19 1 3.469 11 30 16 0

19 Y 204 48 1.797 48 2.319 34 2.380 46 1 4.522 176 15 1 2.755 3 18 6 3 3

20 Y 205 R 48 1.415 42 3.578 49 2 2.211 45 2 3.854 184 6 4 2.765 4 10 2 0 2 2

21 Y 206 42 2.519 49 1 2.932 47 1 3.969 46 1 3.806 184 7 3 3.307 9 16 5 0 0 0

22 Y 207 49 2 2.872 47 2.014 48 4.171 43 5.721 187 3 2 3.695 16 19 8 3 3

23 Y 208 0 2.761 48 1 3.913 47 3.140 43 6.029 138 28 1 3.961 22 50 26 0

24 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 210 47 2 3.433 46 4.149 46 1 3.915 44 4.264 183 8 3 3.940 21 29 14 0 0

26 Y 211 44 3.479 45 4.865 35 7.422 37 3.765 161 25 0 4.883 28 53 28 0

27 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 Y 213 45 1 4.050 47 4.248 41 5.430 39 2.663 172 18 1 4.098 25 43 24 0

29 Y 214 45 1 4.075 47 1 3.481 42 2.054 44 3.319 178 13 2 3.232 6 19 7 0 0

30 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 Y 301 48 3.366 45 3.875 47 1 3.717 47 1 3.336 187 2 2 3.574 13 15 4 4 4

32 Y 302 45 3.417 42 3.304 46 4.260 44 1 3.669 177 14 1 3.663 15 29 13 0

33 Y 303 J 45 3.029 40 2.402 46 4.103 42 3.605 173 17 0 3.285 7 24 12 0 0

34 Y 304 33 2.955 46 3.694 44 3.480 44 3.211 167 23 0 3.335 10 33 18 0 0

35 Y 305 R 34 3.677 45 2.653 43 2 4.371 47 3.795 169 21 2 3.624 14 35 19 0

36 Y 306 48 2 4.894 47 4.397 44 4.705 43 1 3.319 182 9 3 4.329 26 35 21 0 0

37 Y 307 42 1 4.786 47 3.178 45 1 3.500 47 2.775 181 10 2 3.560 12 22 10 0 0

38 Y 308 43 3.206 43 4.739 45 3.971 44 4.454 175 16 0 4.093 24 40 22 0

39 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 Y 314 47 1 2.611 44 1.997 49 2.893 48 1 3.037 188 1 2 2.635 1 2 1 5 5 10

45 Y 315 26 10.797 32 5.502 45 3.019 30 9.504 133 29 0 7.206 29 58 29 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

Vapor Trail Valley LLC.   Spickard MO

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Andy Ferguson
Tom Esser

James Remmel

Allan Carmichael

OVERALL 

PLACE

Carroll Lance

Kent Sickmeyer

Gaylon Bryeans

Tom Esser

John Ross

Joe Panici
Rory Jacobs

Matt Mamminga

HEAVY GUN GROUP
Fred Thruman

Ron Boyd

6/24/2017

David Ferguson

 

Terry Balding

David Cook

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Gene Ford

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Rebecca Corder

 

 

Tom Esser

 

Dave Hilgedick

Dan Forehand

Andy Ferguson

 

Matt Mamminga

 

 

David Lockman

Gaylon Bryeans

James Remmel

Wayne Corder

 

Larry Averitt

Joe Panici

Jeff Conover

Dan Hullinger

Rory Jacobs

Kent Sickmeyer

Matt Koohy

 

Carroll Lance

Steve Wilson

DJ Thomas

 

Ron Boyd

 

 

 

Fred Thruman

John Ross

Allan Carmichael

Charles Siebert

 

 

John Dunkman

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE
Fred Thruman

Gene Ford
Gaylon Bryeans
James Remmel
Andy Ferguson

Jeff Conover
Steve Wilson

Tom Esser
Andy Ferguson
James Remmel
Carroll Lance

Fred Thruman
James Remmel

29James Remmel

49

48
48

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Rory Jacobs
Dan Hullinger

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Andy Ferguson
Jeff Conover
Carroll Lance

Gaylon Bryeans
Joe Panici

Steve Wilson
Gene Ford

Allan Carmichael
Tom Esser

2

10

10

15

16

18

19

19

22

22

22

24



Vapor Trail Valley LLC.   Spickard MO

Light Gun Equipment List

6/24/2017

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Charles Siebert LG 6 mm Viper March 105 Self

2 Matt Mamminga LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger TM Nightforce Vapor Trail Ferguson

3 David Lockman LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger St-1000 Leupold Rl 15 105 Wakkinen

4 DJ Thomas LG 6 br Bat Brux Tracker Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Bonnet

5 Dan Forehand LG 6 br Bat Brux PRT Nightforce 8208 Bart 103 CPS

6 Graylon Bryeans LG 6 br Bat Brux TM Sighton Varget Berger 105 Self

7 Jeff Conover LG 6 br Bat Brux McMillian Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Self

8 Wayne Corder LG 6 mm Nesika Kreiger Shehane Nightforce Rl 15 Sierra 107 Cook

9 Rebecca Corder LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce Rl 15 Sierra 107 Cook

10 Gene Ford LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux PRT Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hunt

11 David Ferguson LG 6 mm Bat Bartlein TM Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Ferguson

12 Vince Donze LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillian Nightforce Varget Berger Cook

13 David Cook LG 6 br Savage Shilen Savage Sightron Rl 17 Vapor Trail Self

14 Rory Jacobs LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger TM Nightforce Vapor Trail Cutright

15 Andy Ferguson LG 6 br Bat Benchmark TM Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail

16 Terry Balding LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Pacific March Varget Bart 103 Wahlstrom

17 Ron Boyd LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux PRT Nightforce Vapor Trail Hongisto

18 Tom Esser LG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein McMillian Nightforce 105

19 Fred Thruman LG 6x47 Savage Muller Self Nightforce Varget Berger Self

20 John Dunkman LG 7 mm Remington Hart Magpul Leupold 4831SC Hornady Franklin

21 Steve Wilson LG 6 br Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

22 Larry Averitt LG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein Scoville March Rl 15 Vapor Trail Scott

23 James Remmel LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Shehane March Varget Vapor Trail Bryant

24 John Ross LG 6 br Borden Kreiger McMillian Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

25 Matt Koohy LG 6 mm Stiller Kreiger Shehane Nightforce Berger 108 Bigelow

26 Carroll Lance LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger Tracker Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Cutright

27 Kent Sickmeyer LG 6 br Hauerkamp Bartlein Nightforce Varget Berger 108

28 Dave Hilgedick LG 6 mm Bat Brux Tracker Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Hilgedick

29 Joe Panici LG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein Kelbly Nightforce Rl 15 Berger 105 Cutright

30 Dan Hullinger LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Lowboy Nightforce Rl 15 Vapor Trail Firth



Vapor Trail Valley LLC.   Spickard MO

Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/24/2017

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Charles Siebert HG 6 mm Viper March 105 Self

2 Matt Mamminga HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger TM Nightforce Vapor Trail Ferguson

3 David Lockman HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger St-1000 Leupold Rl 15 105 Wakkinen

4 DJ Thomas HG 6 br Bat Brux Tracker Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Bonnet

5 Dan Forehand HG 6 br Bat Brux PRT Nightforce 8208 Bart 103 CPS

6 Graylon Bryeans HG 6 br Bat Brux TM Sighton Varget Berger 105 Self

7 Jeff Conover HG 6 br Bat Brux McMillian Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Self

8 Wayne Corder HG 6.5 Panda Broughton Shehane Nightforce 4831 Sierra 142 Beady

9 Rebecca Corder HG 6.5 Panda Broughton Shehane Nightforce 4831 Sierra 142 Beady

10 Gene Ford HG 6 Dasher Bat Brux PRT Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hunt

11 David Ferguson HG 6 mm Bat Bartlein TM Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Ferguson

12 David Cook HG 243 wssm Savage Kreiger self Sightron Rl 17 Berger 105 Self

13 Rory Jacobs HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger TM Nightforce Vapor Trail Cutright

14 Andy Ferguson HG 6 br Bat Benchmark TM Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail

15 Terry Balding HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger Custom Nightforce Varget Bart 103 Wahlstrom

16 Ron Boyd HG 6 Dasher Bat Brux PRT Nightforce Vapor Trail Hongisto

17 Tom Esser HG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein McMillian Nightforce 105

18 Fred Thruman HG 6 br Savage Kreiger Self Nightforce Berger 105 Self

19 John Dunkman HG 7 mm Remington Hart Magpul Leupold 4831SC Hornady Franklin

20 Steve Wilson HG 6 br Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

21 Larry Averitt HG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein Scoville March Rl 15 Vapor Trail Scott

22 James Remmel HG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Shehane March Varget Berger Bryant

23 John Ross HG 6 br Borden Kreiger McMillian Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

24 Matt Koohy HG 6 mm Stiller Kreiger Shehane Nightforce Berger 108 Bigelow

25 Carroll Lance HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger Tracker Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Cutright

26 Kent Sickmeyer HG 6 br Bat Kreiger St 1000 Sightron Varget Vapor Trail

27 Dave Hilgedick HG 6 mm Bat Brux Tracker Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Hilgedick

28 Joe Panici HG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein Kelbly March Rl 15 Berger 105 Cutright

29 Dan Hullinger HG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Lowboy Nightforce Rl 15 Vapor Trail Firth

30 HG



1st 2.666 1ST 14 13TH 57

2nd 2.851 2ND 25 14th 59

3rd 2.904 3RD 28 15th 60

4th 2.956 4TH 31 16th 63

5th 3.054 5TH 34 17th 65

6TH 38 18th 65

7TH 39 19th 71

1st 372 8TH 46 20th 73

2nd 372 9TH 46

3rd 371 10TH 46

4th 369 11th 48 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 368 12th 51 28

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

102 Rory Jacobs Y J 2.707 5.345 4.026 22 165 173 338 24 4 5 23 27 18 73 20 0

103 Wayne Corder Y 5.676 3.868 4.772 26 163 176 339 22 2 27 25 12 13 77 23 0

104 Dan Hullinger Y 3.313 2.389 2.851 2 160 170 330 26 0 19 26 1 19 65 17 0

105 Andy Ferguson Y 2.923 3.185 3.054 5 173 185 358 9 7 8 21 8 2 39 7 0

106 Ron Boyd Y 3.121 3.918 3.520 16 154 184 338 23 5 14 27 15 3 59 14 0

107 Joe Panici Y 3.543 4.503 4.023 21 186 169 355 11 3 22 7 25 21 75 21 0

108 Matt Koohy Y R 5.203 4.309 4.756 25 167 179 346 17 6 25 22 23 10 80 24 0

109 Larry Averitt Y 3.252 4.140 3.696 20 182 155 337 25 3 18 11 19 28 76 22 0

110 James Remmel Y R 2.869 3.930 3.400 13 188 181 369 4 4 7 3 16 8 34 5 0

111 Steve Wilson Y 2.973 2.939 2.956 4 186 182 368 5 2 10 6 3 6 25 2 3

112 Fred Thruman Y 3.396 3.047 3.222 8 183 177 360 8 5 20 10 4 12 46 8 0

113 DJ Thomas Y 3.127 3.133 3.130 7 175 169 344 19 0 15 20 5 20 60 15 0

114 Kent Sickmeyer Y 3.140 3.890 3.515 15 188 176 364 6 6 16 4 14 14 48 11 0

115 Charles Siebert Y 6.100 3.971 5.036 27 129 173 302 27 1 28 28 17 17 90 27 0

201  Y 5.246 DQ DQ DQ 165 DQ DQ DQ 2 26 24 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

202 David Lockman Y 3.080 4.049 3.564 18 185 161 346 15 2 13 8 18 26 65 18 0

203 Rebecca Corder Y F DQ 5.393 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 28 11 DQ DQ 0

204 Allan Carmichael Y 3.055 3.633 3.344 11 190 182 372 2 4 12 1 11 7 31 4 1

205 Gene Ford Y 3.020 3.159 3.089 6 184 162 346 14 3 11 9 6 25 51 12 0

206 Carroll Lance Y 2.947 2.862 2.904 3 180 174 354 12 3 9 12 2 15 38 6 0

207 Tom Esser Y 2.704 3.879 3.291 10 179 173 352 13 1 4 13 13 16 46 9 0

208 Dan Forehand Y 3.487 3.557 3.522 17 177 179 356 10 3 21 17 10 9 57 13 0

209 David Ferguson Y 2.856 4.317 3.586 19 179 161 340 20 5 6 14 24 27 71 19 0

210 Matt Mamminga Y 2.664 4.241 3.453 14 178 167 345 18 5 3 16 21 23 63 16 0

211 Dave Hilgedick Y 4.302 4.254 4.278 24 176 164 340 21 1 24 19 22 24 89 26 0

212 Terry Balding Y 3.559 4.766 4.162 23 177 169 346 16 4 23 18 26 22 89 25 0

213 John Ross Y 2.320 4.230 3.275 9 188 184 372 1 2 2 2 20 4 28 3 2

214 Gaylon Bryeans Y 2.167 3.164 2.666 1 186 185 371 3 6 1 5 7 1 14 1 4

215 Jeff Conover Y 3.170 3.523 3.346 12 179 183 362 7 3 17 15 9 5 46 10 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

313  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

314  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

315  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Gaylon Bryeans

Dan Hullinger

Carroll Lance

Steve Wilson

Andy Ferguson

John Ross

Allan Carmichael

Gaylon Bryeans

James Remmel

Steve Wilson

David Lockman

Gaylon Bryeans

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Dan Forehand

Ron Boyd

DJ Thomas

Matt Mamminga

Dan Hullinger

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Vapor Trail Valley LLC.   Spickard MO

Two Gun Overall Results

6/25/2017

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

Gene Ford

David Ferguson

Rory Jacobs

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     

X-count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Andy Ferguson

Fred Thruman

Tom Esser

Jeff Conover

Kent Sickmeyer

Steve Wilson

John Ross

Allan Carmichael

James Remmel

Carroll Lance

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank



1ST 190 1ST 2.167 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.320 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.664 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.704 4TH
5TH 186 5th 2.707 5TH
6TH 186 6th 2.856 6TH
7TH 186 7th 2.869 7TH
8TH 185 8th 2.923 8TH
9TH 184 9th 2.947 9TH

10TH 183 10th 2.973 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.874 0 1ST 1.112 13th
2ND 50 1.984 4 2nd 1.184
3RD 50 2.364 1 3rd 1.449 29

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 J 41 2.761 45 1.971 48 1 2.985 31 3.110 165 23 1 2.707 5 28 13 1 1

3 Y 103 40 6.900 44 1 4.515 43 6.374 36 4.914 163 25 1 5.676 27 52 27 0

4 Y 104 45 2.910 44 2.447 47 3.188 24 4.706 160 26 0 3.313 19 45 24 0

5 Y 105 39 2.810 49 1 3.065 49 2 2.584 36 3.233 173 21 3 2.923 8 29 14 0 0

6 Y 106 45 2 3.319 45 2.017 46 2.579 18 4.569 154 27 2 3.121 14 41 21 0

7 Y 107 48 1 3.305 50 1 2.364 47 4.257 41 4.245 186 7 2 3.543 22 29 16 0 0

8 Y 108 R 34 7.717 49 2 3.931 49 1 3.480 35 5.684 167 22 3 5.203 25 47 25 0

9 Y 109 48 1 3.371 45 2.501 46 1 4.235 43 2.900 182 11 2 3.252 18 29 15 0

10 Y 110 R 45 1.449 49 2.308 48 2 2.873 46 1 4.847 188 3 3 2.869 7 10 3 3 0 3

11 Y 111 47 2.768 49 3.304 48 1 1.542 42 4.278 186 6 1 2.973 10 16 5 0 0 0

12 Y 112 43 4.023 49 2 2.945 45 3.736 46 2.881 183 10 2 3.396 20 30 17 0 0

13 Y 113 45 3.223 48 2.240 46 2.567 36 4.476 175 20 0 3.127 15 35 19 0

14 Y 114 48 2 3.542 48 2 2.519 45 2.547 47 3.951 188 4 4 3.140 16 20 10 2 2

15 Y 115 42 11.101 43 3.085 4 5.695 40 4.520 129 28 0 6.100 28 56 28 0

16 Y 201 37 3.981 46 4.622 42 7.218 40 2 5.161 165 24 2 5.246 26 50 26 0

17 Y 202 48 3.034 45 3.452 47 3.142 45 2.691 185 8 0 3.080 13 21 12 0 0

18 Y 203 F 28 5.404 DQ DQ 17 6.912 38 6.189 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 204 50 1.874 47 1 2.900 45 3.832 48 1 3.613 190 1 2 3.055 12 13 4 5 5

20 Y 205 45 3.375 47 1.701 47 1 3.332 45 1 3.671 184 9 2 3.020 11 20 9 0 0

21 Y 206 40 2.958 45 1 3.365 47 3.642 48 1 1.823 180 12 2 2.947 9 21 11 0 0

22 Y 207 49 3.469 43 2.082 41 2.759 46 2.504 179 13 0 2.704 4 17 6 2 2

23 Y 208 44 5.115 48 2 2.670 42 1.909 43 4.255 177 17 2 3.487 21 38 20 0

24 Y 209 40 3.095 49 3 1.665 47 1 2.482 43 4.180 179 14 4 2.856 6 20 8 0 0

25 Y 210 36 3.976 44 1 2.792 48 1.905 50 4 1.984 178 16 5 2.664 3 19 7 3 3

26 Y 211 42 3.815 47 1 3.856 42 4.409 45 5.127 176 19 1 4.302 24 43 23 0

27 Y 212 47 3.428 47 3.138 44 3.512 39 4.156 177 18 0 3.559 23 41 22 0

28 Y 213 45 2.283 48 1.184 48 1.867 47 3.945 188 2 0 2.320 2 4 1 4 4 8

29 Y 214 48 2.348 42 1.112 48 2 2.411 48 1 2.797 186 5 3 2.167 1 6 2 1 5 6

30 Y 215 41 3.241 44 3.547 47 1.868 47 4.025 179 15 0 3.170 17 32 18 0

31 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

John Ross
Gaylon Bryeans
James Remmel

Allan Carmichael
Steve Wilson

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Tom Esser
Matt Mamminga
David Ferguson

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Andy Ferguson

Kent Sickmeyer
Gaylon Bryeans

Steve Wilson
Joe Panici

David Lockman

42
48
45

Gaylon Bryeans
John Ross

James Remmel

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Rory Jacobs
David Ferguson

Steve Wilson

Tom Esser

James Remmel

Allan Carmichael
Matt Mamminga

Joe Panici

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

6/25/2017

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Vapor Trail Valley LLC.   Spickard MO

Allan Carmichael
John Ross

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

James Remmel

Gaylon Bryeans
John Ross

Matt Mamminga

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Carroll Lance Gene Ford
Kent Sickmeyer

Carroll Lance
David Lockman

Rory Jacobs

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Gene Ford
Fred Thruman

DJ Thomas

Competitor

Kent Sickmeyer

Charles Siebert

Vince Donze

Joe Panici

Matt Koohy

Larry Averitt

James Remmel

Steve Wilson

Rory Jacobs

Wayne Corder

Dan Hullinger

Andy Ferguson

Ron Boyd

 

Fred Thruman

Tom Esser

Dan Forehand

David Ferguson

Matt Mamminga

Dave Hilgedick

David Lockman

Rebecca Corder

Allan Carmichael

Gene Ford

Carroll Lance

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Terry Balding

John Ross

Gaylon Bryeans

Jeff Conover

 

4
6

10
13
16
17
19
20
20
20
21
21
28



1ST 185 1ST 2.389 1ST
2ND 185 2nd 2.862 2ND
3RD 184 3rd 2.939 3RD
4TH 184 4th 3.047 4TH
5TH 183 5th 3.133 5TH
6TH 182 6th 3.159 6TH
7TH 182 7th 3.164 7TH
8TH 181 8th 3.185 8TH
9TH 179 9th 3.523 9TH

10TH 179 10th 3.557 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.213 3 1ST 1.699 13th
2nd 50 2.223 0 2ND 1.860
3rd 49 1.860 0 3RD 2.034 28

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 J 48 3 3.816 39 5.260 43 6.381 43 5.921 173 18 3 5.345 27 45 23 0

3 Y 103 47 1 4.096 46 2.654 43 5.322 40 3.399 176 13 1 3.868 12 25 14 0

4 Y 104 47 2.672 39 2.097 35 2.928 49 1.860 170 19 0 2.389 1 20 10 4 4

5 Y 105 50 3 2.213 46 3.406 41 1 5.087 48 2.034 185 2 4 3.185 8 10 3 3 0 3

6 Y 106 49 1 2.978 41 5.667 46 3.944 48 2 3.083 184 3 3 3.918 15 18 8 2 2

7 Y 107 45 4.371 40 3.728 40 1 6.221 44 3.692 169 21 1 4.503 25 46 25 0

8 Y 108 R 41 6.121 49 2 2.893 44 3.243 45 1 4.978 179 10 3 4.309 23 33 18 0 0

9 Y 109 46 4.338 17 4.711 45 3.770 47 1 3.740 155 28 1 4.140 19 47 26 0

10 Y 110 R 45 4.302 48 3.115 46 1 5.126 42 3.178 181 8 1 3.930 16 24 11 0 0

11 Y 111 44 2.407 45 3.408 44 1 3.299 49 2.640 182 6 1 2.939 3 9 2 0 2 2

12 Y 112 40 4.992 46 1 2.166 44 2.578 47 2 2.453 177 12 3 3.047 4 16 5 1 1

13 Y 113 31 4.173 49 2.691 45 2.402 44 3.267 169 20 0 3.133 5 25 13 0 0

14 Y 114 49 1 3.244 42 1 4.653 48 3.231 37 4.432 176 14 2 3.890 14 28 15 0

15 Y 115 43 4.965 40 4.048 45 3.498 45 1 3.372 173 17 1 3.971 17 34 19 0

16 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 Y 202 46 1 2.465 36 5.751 44 1 4.873 35 3.106 161 26 2 4.049 18 44 21 0

18 Y 203 F 43 5.660 44 5.130 48 3.579 44 7.204 179 11 0 5.393 28 39 20 0

19 Y 204 50 2.223 43 3.453 45 2 4.379 44 4.478 182 7 2 3.633 11 18 7 0 0

20 Y 205 43 2.804 33 3.853 38 2.149 48 1 3.829 162 25 1 3.159 6 31 17 0 0

21 Y 206 39 2.358 47 1 1.699 43 2.808 45 4.581 174 15 1 2.862 2 17 6 3 3

22 Y 207 38 3.012 48 3.570 45 1 4.810 42 4.122 173 16 1 3.879 13 29 16 0

23 Y 208 41 3.303 47 3.505 44 4.019 47 1 3.401 179 9 1 3.557 10 19 9 0 0 0

24 Y 209 35 1 4.650 47 4.172 45 5.589 34 2.856 161 27 1 4.317 24 51 28 0

25 Y 210 45 2.921 32 5.305 44 5.138 46 3.601 167 23 0 4.241 21 44 22 0

26 Y 211 45 3.688 43 4.569 40 4.132 36 4.628 164 24 0 4.254 22 46 24 0

27 Y 212 48 2 3.985 35 4.830 47 1 4.814 39 1 5.433 169 22 4 4.766 26 48 27 0

28 Y 213 46 1 4.239 48 2.980 48 1 4.122 42 5.578 184 4 2 4.230 20 24 12 1 1

29 Y 214 42 3.036 47 4.268 49 1 2.923 47 2 2.429 185 1 3 3.164 7 8 1 4 0 4

30 Y 215 47 2.946 44 1 3.429 46 3.193 46 2 4.522 183 5 3 3.523 9 14 4 0 0 0

31 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

Vapor Trail Valley LLC.   Spickard MO

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Andy Ferguson
Allan Carmichael

Dan Hullinger

Matt Koohy

OVERALL 

PLACE

Jeff Conover

Dan Forehand

Dan Hullinger

Andy Ferguson

Dan Forehand

Gene Ford
Gaylon Bryeans
Andy Ferguson

HEAVY GUN GROUP
Gaylon Bryeans

James Remmel

6/25/2017

 

Rory Jacobs

Wayne Corder

Dan Hullinger

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Andy Ferguson

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Steve Wilson

Fred Thruman

DJ Thomas

Kent Sickmeyer

Charles Siebert

Ron Boyd

Joe Panici

Matt Koohy

Larry Averitt

James Remmel

 

David Lockman

Rebecca Corder

Allan Carmichael

Gene Ford

Dave Hilgedick

Terry Balding

John Ross

Gaylon Bryeans

 

 

 

 

 

Jeff Conover

Carroll Lance

Tom Esser

Dan Forehand

David Ferguson

Matt Mamminga

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE
Dan Hullinger
Carroll Lance
Steve Wilson

Fred Thruman
DJ Thomas

Andy Ferguson
Ron Boyd
John Ross

Jeff Conover
Steve Wilson

Allan Carmichael

Gaylon Bryeans
Steve Wilson

25Carroll Lance

48

49
47

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP John Ross
DJ Thomas

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Andy Ferguson
Jeff Conover

Fred Thruman
Carroll Lance

Allan Carmichael
Ron Boyd

Dan Forehand

Dan Hullinger
James Remmel

8

9

10

14

16

17

18

18

19

20

24

24



Vapor Trail Valley LLC.   Spickard MO

Light Gun Equipment List

6/25/2017

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Charles Siebert LG 6 mm Viper March 105 Self

2 Matt Mamminga LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger TM Nightforce Vapor Trail Ferguson

3 David Lockman LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger St-1000 Leupold Rl 15 105 Wakkinen

4 DJ Thomas LG 6 br Bat Brux Tracker Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Bonnet

5 Dan Forehand LG 6 br Bat Brux PRT Nightforce 8208 Bart 103 CPS

6 Graylon Bryeans LG 6 br Bat Brux TM Sighton Varget Berger 105 Self

7 Jeff Conover LG 6 br Bat Brux McMillian Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Self

8 Wayne Corder LG 6 mm Nesika Kreiger Shehane Nightforce Rl 15 Sierra 107 Cook

9 Rebecca Corder LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce Rl 15 Sierra 107 Cook

10 Gene Ford LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux PRT Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hunt

11 David Ferguson LG 6 mm Bat Bartlein TM Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Ferguson

12 Vince Donze LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillian Nightforce Varget Berger Cook

13 David Cook LG 6 br Savage Shilen Savage Sightron Rl 17 Vapor Trail Self

14 Rory Jacobs LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger TM Nightforce Vapor Trail Cutright

15 Andy Ferguson LG 6 br Bat Benchmark TM Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail

16 Terry Balding LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Pacific March Varget Bart 103 Wahlstrom

17 Ron Boyd LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux PRT Nightforce Vapor Trail Hongisto

18 Tom Esser LG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein McMillian Nightforce 105

19 Fred Thruman LG 6x47 Savage Muller Self Nightforce Varget Berger Self

20 John Dunkman LG 7 mm Remington Hart Magpul Leupold 4831SC Hornady Franklin

21 Steve Wilson LG 6 br Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

22 Larry Averitt LG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein Scoville March Rl 15 Vapor Trail Scott

23 James Remmel LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Shehane March Varget Vapor Trail Bryant

24 John Ross LG 6 br Borden Kreiger McMillian Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

25 Matt Koohy LG 6 mm Stiller Kreiger Shehane Nightforce Berger 108 Bigelow

26 Carroll Lance LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger Tracker Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Cutright

27 Kent Sickmeyer LG 6 br Hauerkamp Bartlein Nightforce Varget Berger 108

28 Dave Hilgedick LG 6 mm Bat Brux Tracker Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Hilgedick

29 Joe Panici LG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein Kelbly Nightforce Rl 15 Berger 105 Cutright

30 Dan Hullinger LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Lowboy Nightforce Rl 15 Vapor Trail Firth



Vapor Trail Valley LLC.   Spickard MO

Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/25/2017

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Charles Siebert HG 6 mm Viper March 105 Self

2 Matt Mamminga HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger TM Nightforce Vapor Trail Ferguson

3 David Lockman HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger St-1000 Leupold Rl 15 105 Wakkinen

4 DJ Thomas HG 6 br Bat Brux Tracker Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Bonnet

5 Dan Forehand HG 6 br Bat Brux PRT Nightforce 8208 Bart 103 CPS

6 Graylon Bryeans HG 6 br Bat Brux TM Sighton Varget Berger 105 Self

7 Jeff Conover HG 6 br Bat Brux McMillian Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Self

8 Wayne Corder HG 6.5 Panda Broughton Shehane Nightforce 4831 Sierra 142 Beady

9 Rebecca Corder HG 6.5 Panda Broughton Shehane Nightforce 4831 Sierra 142 Beady

10 Gene Ford HG 6 Dasher Bat Brux PRT Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hunt

11 David Ferguson HG 6 mm Bat Bartlein TM Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Ferguson

12 David Cook HG 243 wssm Savage Kreiger self Sightron Rl 17 Berger 105 Self

13 Rory Jacobs HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger TM Nightforce Vapor Trail Cutright

14 Andy Ferguson HG 6 br Bat Benchmark TM Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail

15 Terry Balding HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger Custom Nightforce Varget Bart 103 Wahlstrom

16 Ron Boyd HG 6 Dasher Bat Brux PRT Nightforce Vapor Trail Hongisto

17 Tom Esser HG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein McMillian Nightforce 105

18 Fred Thruman HG 6 br Savage Kreiger Self Nightforce Berger 105 Self

19 John Dunkman HG 7 mm Remington Hart Magpul Leupold 4831SC Hornady Franklin

20 Steve Wilson HG 6 br Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

21 Larry Averitt HG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein Scoville March Rl 15 Vapor Trail Scott

22 James Remmel HG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Shehane March Varget Berger Bryant

23 John Ross HG 6 br Borden Kreiger McMillian Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

24 Matt Koohy HG 6 mm Stiller Kreiger Shehane Nightforce Berger 108 Bigelow

25 Carroll Lance HG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger Tracker Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Cutright

26 Kent Sickmeyer HG 6 br Bat Kreiger St 1000 Sightron Varget Vapor Trail

27 Dave Hilgedick HG 6 mm Bat Brux Tracker Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Hilgedick

28 Joe Panici HG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein Kelbly March Rl 15 Berger 105 Cutright

29 Dan Hullinger HG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Lowboy Nightforce Rl 15 Vapor Trail Firth

30 Dan Hullinger HG
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